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 Dinner hosted by Ms Petra Hielkema, Chairperson of the 
European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority 
(EIOPA), on recent economic developments and gender 
diversity 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 15 July Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, 
Executive Vice-President of the European Commission, Mr 
Valdis Dombrovskis, and European Commissioner, Mr Paolo 
Gentiloni, on the latest economic and financial developments 

Brussels 

 Eurogroup  Brussels 

Tuesday, 16 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 17 July Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 18 July Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Barclays Group on Capital Markets Union (CMU) 
and financial developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Santander Group on CMU and financial 
developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 23 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 July Meeting with Atlantic Council on the latest economic and 
financial developments 

Paris 

 Meeting with the Minister of the Economy, Finance and 
Industrial and Digital Sovereignty of France, Mr Bruno 
Le Maire, on the latest economic and financial developments 

Paris 

Thursday, 25 July Participation at the summit “Sport pour le développement 
durable” 

Paris 

 Attendance at the dinner hosted by the International Olympic 
Committee (IOC) President, Mr Thomas Bach, prior to the 
opening ceremony of the Olympic Games Paris 2024 

Paris 

Friday, 26 July  Meeting with media Paris 

 Attendance at a reception hosted by President of France, Mr 
Emmanuel Macron, prior to the opening ceremony of the 
Olympic Games Paris 2024 

Paris 

 Attendance at the opening ceremony of the Olympic Games 
Paris 2024 

Paris 

Saturday, 27 July Meeting with media Paris 

Monday, 29 July Meeting with Google on the future of technological progress 
and artificial intelligence  

Sciacca 

 Meeting with media Sciacca 

Tuesday, 30 July Executive Board – teleconference  

 Meeting with Google on the latest economic and financial 
developments 

Sciacca 


